SPORTON LAB.

FCC RF Test Report

Report No. : FG133010B

LTE Band 48 / 10MHz

16QAM

MiddleChannel / 1RBO

Middle Channel / IRBmax

SES : =
Ref Level 23.22 d8m  Offset 8.22 dB Mode Auto Sweep Ref Level 23.22 dBm  Offset 8,22 dB Mode Auta Sweep
SGL Count 100/100 SGL Count 100/100
@1 AvgPwr @1 AvgPwr
10 dbife_SPURIOUS | INE ABS pARS 10 dbipe_ $PURIOUS | INE ARS PABS
0 dB 0dem
-10 dBm -10 dBm
-20 dBm # -20 dBm ‘l %
and | 30 dbim I
| SPURIOUS_LINE_ABS y | SPURIOUS_LINE_ABS y
o o I
. ..J.JM
v (" St -
-60 dBm -60 dBm
-70 dBm 70 dBm
Start 3.5 GHz 10010 pts Stop 3.75 GHz Start 3.5 GHz 10010 pts Stop 3.75 GHz
[Bpurious Emissions [Spurious Emissions
Rangelow | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency |  Powerabs | ALimit Rangelow | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit |
3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52498 GHz -47.41 dém -7.41 de 3.500 GHz 32.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.51203 GHz -47.30 dém -7.39 d&
3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53322 GHz -48.38 dBm -23.38 dB 3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53572 GHz -48.38 dBm -23.38 dB
3.540 GHz 3.610 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.60976 GHz -47.45 dBm -22.45 dB 3.540 GHz 3.610 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.60048 GHz -48.47 dBm -23.47 dB
2.610 GHz 3.619 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.61892 GHz -37.57 deém -24.57 dB 3.610 GHz 3.619 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.61900 GHz -43.73 dem -30.73 d&
3.619 GHz 3.620 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.61999 GHz -29.57 dBm -16.57 dB 3.619 GHz 3.620 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.61999 GHz -54.55 dBm -41.55 dB
3.620 GHz 3.630 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.62056 GHz 16.77 dém -13.23 dB 3.620 GHz 3.630 GHz 100,000 kHz 3.62945 GHz 16.89 dBm -13.11 d8
3.630 GHz 3.631 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.63001 GHz -54.68 dém -41.68 dB 3.630 GHz 3.631 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.63002 GHz -31.04 dém -18.04 dé
3.631 GHz 3.640 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.63130 GHz -42.76 dBm -29.76 dB 3.631 GHz 3.640 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.63113 GHz -35.50 dBm -22.50 dB
3.640 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.64372 GHz -47.75 dém -22.75 dB 3.640 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.64164 GHz -45.85 dBm -20.85 dB
3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.74438 GHz -47.688 dém -7.88 dB 3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72973 GHz -47.66 dBm -7.66 dB
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Rangelow | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency |  Powerabs | ALimit
3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.50463 GHz -47.17 dém -7.17 dB
3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53202 GHz -48.41 dBm -23.41 dB
3.540 GHz 3.610 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.60997 GHz -42.05 dém -17.05 de
2.610 GHz 3.619 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.61881 GHz -27.83 dém -14.83 de
3.619 GHz 3.620 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.62000 GHz -36.45 dBm -23.45 dB
3.620 GHz 3.630 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.62337 GHz -0.56 dém -30.56 dB
3.630 GHz 3.631 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.63001 GHz -36.96 dém -23.96 dB
3.631 GHz 3.640 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.63109 GHz -29.70 dBm -16.70 dB
2.640 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.64004 GHz -41.17 dém -16.17 dB
3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.73821 GHz -47.85 dBm -7.85 dB
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Rangelow | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency |  Powerabs | ALimit Rangelow | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit |
3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.51965 GHz -47.25 dém -7.25 dB 3.500 GHz 32.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.51545 GHz -47.28 dém -7.28 d&
3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53131 GHz -48.42 dBm -23.42 dB 3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53977 GHz -48.22 dBm -23.22 dB
3.540 GHz 3.680 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.67993 GHz -47.20 dBm -22.20 d8 3.540 GHz 3.680 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.67937 GHz -49.49 dBm -23.40 dB
2.630 GHz 3.689 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.68787 GHz -35.86 dBm -22.86 dB 3.680 GHz 3.689 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.68885 GHz -43.40 dém -30.40 dB
3.689 GHz 3.690 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.6B996 GHz -30.77 dBm -17.77 dB 3.689 GHz 3.650 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.69000 GHz -54.55 dBm -41.55 dB
3.690 GHz 3.700 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.69057 GHz 16.81 dém -13.10 dB 3.690 GHz 3.700 GHz 100,000 kHz 3.69041 GHz 17.14 dBm -12.86 d8
3.700 GHz 3.701 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.70092 GHz -54.71 dém -41.71 0B 3.700 GHz 3.701 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.70001 GHz -30.38 dém -17.38 dB
3.701 GHz 3.710 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.70262 GHz -45.15 dBm -32.15 dB 3.701 GHz 3.710 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.70189 GHz -36.84 dBm -23.84 dB
3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.71717 GHz -46.96 dém -21.96 dB 3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.71032 GHz -44.97 dBm -19.97 d
3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.74660 GHz -47.61 dém -7.61 dB 3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72304 GHz -47.48 dBm -7.48 dB
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Rangelow | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency |  Powerabs | ALimit
3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.50916 GHz -47.49 dém -7.40 dB
3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53034 GHz -48.28 dBm -23.26 dB
3.540 GHz 3.680 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.67951 GHz -39.96 dBm -14.96 dB
2.630 GHz 3.689 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.68860 GHz -30.55 deém -17.55 dB
3.689 GHz 3.6590 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.68996 GHz -36.13 dBm -23.13 dB
3.690 GHz 3.700 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.69444 GHz -0.40 dém -30.40 dB
3.700 GHz 3.701 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.70002 GHz -37.79 dém -24.79 dB
3.701 GHz 3.710 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.70123 GHz -30.80 dBm -17.80 dB
2.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.71030 GHz -38.46 deém -13.46 dB
3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72220 GHz -47.64 dBm -7.64 dB
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Rangelow | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency |  Powerabs | ALimit Rangelow | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit |
3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52963 GHz -47.78 dém -7.78 dB 3.500 GHz 32.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52045 GHz -48.16 dém -8.16 dg
3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53970 GHz -45.23 dBm -20.23 dB 3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53899 GHz -47.51 dBm -22.91 dB
3.540 GHz 3.549 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.54822 GHz -35.07 dém -22.07 d& 3.540 GHz 3.549 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.54802 GHz -45.67 dBm -32.67 dB
3.549 GHz 3.550 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.55000 GHz -30.20 deém -17.20 de 3.549 GHz 3.550 GHz 200,000 kHz 3.54986 GHz -£0.50 dem -37.50 de
3.550 GHz 3.565 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.55085 GHz 16.05 dBm -13.95 dB 3.550 GHz 3.565 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.56415 GHz 16.01 dBm -13.99 dB
3.565 GHz 3.566 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.56507 GHz -47.51 dém -34.51 dB 3.565 GHz 3.566 GHz 200,000 kHz 3.56506 GHz -28.50 dBm -15.50 dB
3.566 GHz 3.580 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.56707 GHz -45.92 dém -32.92 dB 3.566 GHz 3.580 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.56732 GHz -37.70 dém -24.70 d&
3.580 GHz 3.710 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.68643 GHz -48.59 dBm -23.59 dB 3.580 GHz 3.710 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.58123 GHz -48.36 dBm -23.36 dB
3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.71639 GHz -47.85 dém -22.85 dB 3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.71961 GHz -47.77 dém -22.77 d8
3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.74537 GHz -47.85 dém -7.85 dB 3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.74654 GHz -47.78 dBm -7.78 dB
o - ]
Data: 27 14:17:13 Date: 27.JUL.2021 14:20:49

Lowest Channel / FullRB

N/A

o
ki
Ref Level 23.22 dBm  Offset 8,22 db Mode Auto Swasp
SGL Count 100,100
@1 AvgPwr
10 dbife__BPURIOUS LINE ABS PAES
ode
[r——
-10 dBm
-20 dBm }
-30d
| SPURIOUS.
1 \\_
-60 dBm
-70 dBm
Start 3.5 GHz 10010 pts Stop 3.75 GHz
[Spurious Emissions
Rangelow | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency |  Powerabs | ALimit
3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52084 GHz -47.21 dém -7.21dB
3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53986 GHz -38.08 dBm -13.08 dB
3.540 GHz 3.549 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.54759 GHz -29.64 dBm -16.64 dB
3.549 GHz 3.550 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.55000 GHz -34.59 deém -21.59 de
3.550 GHz 3.565 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.56262 GHz -2.67 dBm -32.67 dB
3.565 GHz 3.566 GHz 200,000 kHz 3.56501 GHz -34.98 dam -21.98 de
3.566 GHz 3.580 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.56636 GHz -29.92 dém -16.92 dB
3.580 GHz 3.710 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.58006 GHz -44.93 dBm -19.93 dB
2.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.71648 GHz -47.83 dém -22.83 dB
3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.74477 GHz -48.00 dBm -8.00 dB
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Rangelow | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency |  Powerabs | ALimit Rangelow | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit |
3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52897 GHz -47.36 dém -7.36 dB 3.500 GHz 32.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52240 GHz -47.35 dém -7.35 de&
3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53253 GHz -48.43 dBm -23.43 dB 3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53007 GHz -48.17 dBm -23.17 dB
3.540 GHz 3.603 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.60247 GHz -48.14 dim -23.14 dB 3.540 GHz 3.603 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.57049 GHz -49.81 dBm -23.81 dB
32.603 GHz 3.617 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.61634 GHz -36.43 deém -23.43 dB 3.603 GHz 3.617 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.61529 GHz -46.14 dem -33.14 d&
3.617 GHz 3.618 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.61747 GHz -29.47 dBm -16.47 dB 3.617 GHz 3.618 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.61738 GHz -51.14 dBm -38.14 dB
3.618 GHz 3.633 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.61833 GHz 16.66 dBm -13.34 dB 3.618 GHz 3.633 GHz 100,000 kHz 3.63167 GHz 16.63 dBm -13.37 d8
3.633 GHz 3.634 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.63257 GHz -47.60 dém -34.80 B 3.633 GHz 3.634 GHz 200,000 kHz 3.63252 GHz -30.09 dém -17.08 dé
3.634 GHz 3.647 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.63444 GHz -46.02 dBm -33.02 dB 3.634 GHz 3.647 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.63359 GHz -25.09 dBm -12.00 dB&
3.647 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.68621 GHz -47.59 dém -22.59 dB 3.647 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.64797 GHz -46.50 dBm -21.80 d&
3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72775 GHz -47.73 dém -7.73 dB 3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72667 GHz -47.89 dBm -7.89 dB
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Rangelow | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency |  Powerabs | ALimit
3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52237 GHz -47.20 deém -7.20 dB
3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53034 GHz -48.35 dBm -23.35 dB
3.540 GHz 3.603 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.60234 GHz -44.14 dBm -19.14 dB
32.603 GHz 3.617 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.61588 GHz -30.53 deém -17.53 de
3.617 GHz 3.618 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.61749 GHz -34.77 dBm -21.77 dB
3.618 GHz 3.633 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.63059 GHz -2.28 dém -32.28 dB
3.633 GHz 3.634 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.63328 GHz -33.41 dém -20.41 de
3.634 GHz 3.647 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.63419 GHz -31.33 dBm -18,33 dB
3.647 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.64884 GHz -42.69 dém -17.69 dB
3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.74786 GHz -47.50 dBm -7.90 dB
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Rangelow | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency |  Powerabs | ALimit Rangelow | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit |
3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.51810 GHz -47.00 dém -7.00 dB 3.500 GHz 32.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.51019 GHz -47.16 dém -7.16 d&
3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53201 GHz -48.02 dBm -23.02 dB 3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53530 GHz -47.97 dBm -22.97 dB
3.540 GHz 3.670 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.66595 GHz -48.15 dém -23.15 dB 3.540 GHz 3.670 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.55214 GHz -48.77 dBm -23.77 d
3.670 GHz 3.684 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.68394 GHz -32.12 dém -19.12 de 3.670 GHz 3.684 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.68324 GHz -44.36 dem -31.36 d&
3.684 GHz 3.685 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.68491 GHz -29.09 dBm -16.00 dB 3.684 GHz 3.685 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.68404 GHz -50.84 dBm -37.84 dB
3.685 GHz 3.700 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.68580 GHz 16.65 dém -13.35 dB 3.685 GHz 3.700 GHz 100,000 kHz 3.69914 GHz 16.90 dBm -13.10 dB&
3.700 GHz 3.701 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.70011 GHz -48.25 dém -35.25 dB 3.700 GHz 3.701 GHz 200,000 kHz 3.70001 GHz -27.70 dém -14.70 dé
3.701 GHz 3.710 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.70155 GHz -43.95 dBm -30.95 dB 3.701 GHz 3.710 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.70211 GHz -32.88 dBm -19.88 dB
3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.71076 GHz -46.29 dém -21.29 dB 3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.71026 GHz -44.04 dBm -19.04 d&
3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72611 GHz -47.62 dém -7.62 dB 3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72173 GHz -47.11 dém -7.11 dB
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3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.50929 GHz -47.27 dém -7.27 dB
3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53698 GHz -47.94 dBm -22.94 dB
3.540 GHz 3.670 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.66943 GHz -41.62 dBm -16.62 dB
3.670 GHz 3.684 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.68201 GHz -31.66 deém -18.66 dB
3.684 GHz 3.685 GHz 200,000 kHz 3.68495 GHz -35.23 dBm -22.23 dB
3.685 GHz 3.700 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.69764 GHz -1.92 dém -31.92 dB
3.700 GHz 3.701 GHz 200,000 kHz 3.70004 GHz -35.31 dém -22.31 dB
3.701 GHz 3.710 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.70108 GHz -32.12 dBm -19.12 dB
2.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.71114 GHz -35.15 dem -10.15 dB
3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72000 GHz -44.44 dBm -4.44 dB
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Rangelow | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency Power Abs | ALimit Rangelow | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Power Abs ALimit
3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52519 GHz -47.15 dém -7.15 dB 3.500 GHz 32.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.51164 GHz -47.38 dém -7.38 d&
3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53991 GHz -43.51 dBm -18.51 dB 3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53978 GHz -46.83 dBm -21.83 dB
3.540 GHz 3.549 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.54836 GHz -31.18 dém -18.18 dB 3.540 GHz 3.549 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.54808 GHz -42.26 dBm -29.26 dB
3.549 GHz 3.550 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.54996 GHz -31.02 dém -18.02 de 3.549 GHz 3.550 GHz 200,000 kHz 3.54977 GHz -£1.22 dem -38.22 de
3.550 GHz 3.570 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.55112 GHz 16.57 dBm -13.43 dB 3.550 GHz 3.570 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.56893 GHz 16.38 dBm -13.62 dB
3.570 GHz 3.571 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.57036 GHz -54.63 dém -41.63 dB 3.570 GHz 3.571 GHz 200,000 kHz 3.57000 GHz -36.39 dbm -23.39 d
3.571 GHz 3.590 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.57109 GHz -47.18 dém -34.18 B 3.571 GHz 3.550 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.57109 GHz -34.44 dém -21.44 dé
3.590 GHz 3.710 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.68683 GHz -48.53 dBm -23.53 dB 3.590 GHz 3.710 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.68683 GHz -48.10 dBm -23.10 dB
3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.71639 GHz -48.50 dém -23.50 dB 3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.71114 GHz -49.48 dBm -23.48 dB
3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.73559 GHz -48.56 dém -8.56 dB 3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72609 GHz -48.52 dBm -8.52 dB
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3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52963 GHz -44.238 deém -4.88 dB
3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53981 GHz -36.31 dBm -11.31 dB
3.540 GHz 3.549 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.54899 GHz -28.60 dBm -15.60 dB
3.549 GHz 3.550 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.54939 GHz -34.75 dem -21.75 dB
3.550 GHz 3.570 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.56708 GHz -3.05 dém -33.05 dB
3.570 GHz 3.571 GHz 200,000 kHz 3.57000 GHz -35.85 dam -22.85 dB
3.571 GHz 3.590 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.57108 GHz -32.33 dém -19.33 dB
3.550 GHz 3.710 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.59059 GHz -45.12 dBm -20.12 dB
2.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.71630 GHz -48.55 dem -23.55 dB
3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72460 GHz -48.45 dBm -8.46 dB
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3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.50468 GHz -47.05 dém -7.05 dB 3.500 GHz 32.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.50057 GHz -47.24 dém -7.24 d&
3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53839 GHz -48.00 dBm -23.00 dB 3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53982 GHz -47.91 dBm -22.91 dB
3.540 GHz 3.595 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.56413 GHz -48.36 dBm -23.36 dB 3.540 GHz 3.595 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.55942 GHz -48.35 dBm -23.35 dB
3.595 GHz 3.614 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.61307 GHz -31.20 dém -18.30 de 3.595 GHz 3.614 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.61370 GHz -42.97 dem -29.97 de
3.614 GHz 3.615 GHz 200,000 kHz 3.61495 GHz -30.19 dBm -17.19 dB 3.614 GHz 3.615 GHz 200,000 kHz 3.61401 GHz -52.13 dBm -39.13 dB
3.615 GHz 3.635 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.61608 GHz 16.97 dém -13.03 dB 3.615 GHz 3.635 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.63367 GHz 16.82 dém -13.18 d&
3.635 GHz 3.636 GHz 200,000 kHz 3.63579 GHz -52.01 dém -39.01 de 3.635 GHz 3.636 GHz 200,000 kHz 3.63500 GHz -31.55 dém -18.55 d&
3.636 GHz 3.655 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.63781 GHz -44.24 dBm -31.24 dB 3.636 GHz 3.655 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.63640 GHz -31.20 dBm -18.20 dB
3.655 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.68664 GHz -47.56 dém -22.56 dB 3.655 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.65699 GHz -47.02 dBm -22.02 di
3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.73173 GHz -47.69 dém -7.69 dB 3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.74625 GHz -47.76 dBm -7.76 dB
- -

Middle Channel / FullRB

N/A

o
ki
Ref Level 23.22 dBm  Offset 8,22 db Mode Auto Swasp
SGL Count 100,100
@1 AvgPwr
10 dbife__SPURIOUS LINE ABS PAES
ode
v —
-10 dBm
-20 dBm }
a0 d [
| SPURIOUS_LINE_ABS
oo ¥ ¥
-60 dBm
-70 dBm
Start 3.5 GHz 40010 pts Stop 3.75 GHz
[Spurious Emissions
Rangelow | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency |  Powerabs | ALimit
3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52166 GHz -47.25 dém -7.25 dB
3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53017 GHz -48.02 dBm -23.02 dB
3.540 GHz 3.595 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.59464 GHz -44.17 dBm -19.17 dB
3.595 GHz 3.614 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.61382 GHz -30.77 dem -17.77 de
3.614 GHz 3.615 GHz 200,000 kHz 3.61497 GHz -36.79 dBm -23.79 dB
3.615 GHz 3.635 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.63204 GHz -3.29 dém -33.20 dB
3.635 GHz 3.636 GHz 200,000 kHz 3.63500 GHz -36.45 dém -23.45 dE
3.636 GHz 3.655 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.63695 GHz -31.72 dBm -18.72 dB
3.655 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.65501 GHz -42.14 dém -18.14 dB
3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72590 GHz -47.65 dBm -7.65 dB
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3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.50847 GHz -47.10 dém -7.10 dB 3.500 GHz 32.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.51013 GHz -47.20 dém -7.20 de&
3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53028 GHz -47.96 dBm -22.96 dB 3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53821 GHz -48.00 dBm -23.00 dB
3.540 GHz 3.660 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.65981 GHz -48.28 dém -23.28 dB 3.540 GHz 3.660 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.55036 GHz -49.86 dBm -23.86 dB
2.660 GHz 3.679 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.67888 GHz -30.57 deém -17.57 de 3.660 GHz 3.679 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.67655 GHz -44.65 dem -31.65 d&
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3.680 GHz 3.700 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.68107 GHz 16.59 dém -13.41 dB 3.680 GHz 3.700 GHz 100,000 kHz 3.69889 GHz 17.36 dBm -12.64 dB
3.700 GHz 3.701 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.70076 GHz -51.80 dém -38.80 dB 3.700 GHz 3.701 GHz 200,000 kHz 3.70002 GHz -32.25 dém -19.25 d&
3.701 GHz 3.710 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.70136 GHz -43.21 dBm -30.21 dB 3.701 GHz 3.710 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.70153 GHz -30.80 dBm -17.80 dB
3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.71104 GHz -45.42 dém -20.42 dB 3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.71003 GHz -43.05 dBm -18.05 dB
3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72019 GHz -46.73 dBm -6.73 dB 3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72097 GHz -47.19 dBm -7.13 dB
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3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52443 GHz -47.37 dém -7.37 dB
3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53129 GHz -47.96 dBm -22.96 dB
3.540 GHz 3.660 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.65996 GHz -43.08 dBm -18.08 dB
2.660 GHz 3.679 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.67884 GHz -33.52 deém -20.52 de
3.679 GHz 3.680 GHz 200,000 kHz 3.67997 GHz -37.61 dBm -24.61 dB
3.680 GHz 3.700 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.69453 GHz -3.06 dém -33.06 dB
3.700 GHz 3.701 GHz 200,000 kHz 3.70002 GHz -37.40 dém -24.40 de
3.701 GHz 3.710 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.70105 GHz -33.12 dBm -20.12 dB
2.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.71063 GHz -35.29 deém -10.89 dB
3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72030 GHz -42.50 dBm -2.50 dB
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3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52048 GHz -47.16 dém -7.16 dB 3.500 GHz 32.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.51407 GHz -47.20 dém -7.29 d&
3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53995 GHz -47.56 dBm -22.56 dB 3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53906 GHz -48.21 dBm -23.21 dB
3.540 GHz 3.545 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.54498 GHz -45.27 dém -20.27 d& 3.540 GHz 3.545 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.54354 GHz -47.23 dém -22.23 d
3.545 GHz 3.549 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.54890 GHz -36.24 deém -23.34 dB 3.545 GHz 3.549 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.54775 GHz -45.25 dBm -32.25 d&
3.549 GHz 3.550 GHz 50.000 kHz 3.54999 GHz -30.80 dBm -17.80 dB 3.549 GHz 3.550 GHz 50.000 kHz 3.54996 GHz -58.62 dBm -45.62 dB
3.550 GHz 3.555 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.55032 GHz 15.00 dém -15.00 dB 3.550 GHz 3.555 GHz 100,000 kHz 3.55468 GHz 14.61 dBm -15.39 dB
3.555 GHz 3.556 GHz 50.000 kHz 3.55502 GHz -58.89 dém -45.89 dB 3.555 GHz 3.556 GHz 50.000 kHz 3.55500 GHz -31.77 dém -18.77 d&
3.556 GHz 3.560 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.55665 GHz -44.05 dBm -31.05 dB 3.556 GHz 3.560 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.55610 GHz -35.43 dBm -22.43 dB
3.560 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.56079 GHz -46.97 dém -21.97 dB 3.560 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.56238 GHz -46.34 dBm -21.34 d&
3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72787 GHz -48.51 dém -8.51 dB 3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72252 GHz -48.60 dBm -5.60 dB
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Data: 27 13 Date: 27.JUL.2021 11:37:28
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3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52762 GHz -47.14 dém -7.14 dB
3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53916 GHz -48.17 dBm -23.17 dB
3.540 GHz 3.545 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.54483 GHz -43.80 dBm -18.80 dB
3.545 GHz 3.549 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.54894 GHz -28.05 deém -15.05 de
3.549 GHz 3.550 GHz 50.000 kHz 3.54999 GHz -36.11 dBm -23.11 dB
3.550 GHz 3.555 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.55077 GHz 0.35 dBm -29.65 dB
3.585 GHz 3.556 GHz 50.000 kHz 3.55500 GHz -36.60 dém -23.60 dB
